

Quinn Consulting Services Incorporated

March, 24, 2022

Attn: Licensing Assistant Section, Nuclear Materials Safety Branch Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region 1 2100 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 100, King of Prussia, PA 19406-2713

Re: Termination of License Number 45-31333-02

Quinn Consulting Services, Incorporated has decided to terminate our license for the reason that we have not been awarded any work at any time since receiving the license that required us to possess nuclear density/moisture gauges in any area under the jurisdiction of the NRC and we have no upcoming work that will require the use of nuclear density/moisture gauges in areas under the jurisdiction of the NRC. Please find enclosed a copy of NRC Form 314 that certifies that we have never procured or possessed any radioactive materials under this license. If any additional information is required for the successful termination of our license, please reach out to our Radiation Safety officer, John Vicinski Jr. either by email at jvicinski2@quinn-consulting.com or by cell phone at (703) 424-4248.

Kind Regards,

John Vicinski Jr.

Radiation Safety Officer

NRC FORM 314 U. (01-2021) 10 CFR 30.36(j)(1); 40.42(j)(1); 70.38(j)(1); and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION
OF MATERIALS

APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028

EXPIRES: 03/31/2023

Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes. This submittal is used by NTRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility is released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the FOIA, Library, and Information Collections Branch (T-6 A10NJ), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by e-mail to Inforcellects. Resource@mrc.gov, and the OMB reviewer at: OMB Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, (3150-0028), After. Desk Officer for the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 725 17th Street MW, Washington, DC 20503, e-mail: oira_submission@omb.sop.gov.

The NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless the document requesting or requiring the collection displays a currently valid OMB control number.

| LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS | | | LICENSE NUMBER DOCKET NUMBER | | |
|--|----------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| Quinn Consulting Services Incorporated | | | 45-31333-02 | 030-39 | 132 |
| 14160 Newbrook Drive | | | | | |
| Suite #220 LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE | | | | | |
| Chantilly, VA 20151 December 31, 2033 | | | | | |
| A. LICENSE STATUS (Check the appropriate box) | | | | | |
| This license has expired. This license has not yet expired; please terminate it. | | | | | |
| B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL | | | | | |
| (Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. If additional space is needed, provide attachments) | | | | | |
| The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the licensee, certifies that: | | | | | |
| 1. No radioactive materials have ever been procured or possessed by the licensee under this license. | | | | | |
| 2. All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and all radioactive materials procured and/or possessed by the licensee | | | | | |
| under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the following manner. | | | | | |
| a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed below: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| b. Disposal of radioactive materials: | | | | | |
| 1. Directly by the licensee: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2. By licensed disposal site: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 3. By waste contractor: | | | | | |
| s. zy nasto contactor. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| c. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR Part 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA. | | | | | |
| C. SURVEYS PERFORMED AND REPORTED | | | | | |
| 1. A radiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey confirms: | | | | | |
| a. the absence of licensed radioactive materials | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA. | | | | | |
| 2. A copy of the radiation survey results: | | | | | |
| a. is attached; or b. is not attached (Provide explanation); or c. was forwarded to NRC on: | | | | | |
| 3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever possessed under this license, and | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| □ a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or The person to be contacted regarding the information provided on this form: | | | | | |
| NAME | normation provided on this | torm: | TELEPHONE Was A A . O . M | | |
| | | | TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) | E-MAIL ADDRESS | |
| John Vicinski Jr. | Radiation Safety Office | er | (703) 424-4248 | jvicinski2@quinn-cons | sulting.com |
| Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to: | | | | | |
| 14160 Newbrook Drive, Suite #220, Chantilly, VA 20151 | | | | | |
| 1100 1100 Dilve, Guile #220, Changing, VA 20131 | | | | | |
| C. CERTIFYING OFFICIAL | | | | | |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE DATE | | | | | |
| h // 12 | | | | | |
| John Vicinski Jr., Radiation Safety Officer 3/21/22 | | | | | /22 |
| WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT | | | | | |
| SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECT. 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION. | | | | | |
| WILLFOLLT FALSE STATEMENT OK KEPKESE | MIATION TO ANY DEPARTM | MENT UK AGENCY (| IF THE UNITED STATES AS TO | ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JU | RISDICTION. |